

Media Release FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE January 16, 2019

January 2019 Board Appointments

Troup County, Ga. January 16, 2019 – The Troup County Board of Commissioners approved the following appointments at the January 15, 2019 regular scheduled board meeting.

Troup County Board of Zoning Appeals & Planning Commission

Rob Petry reappointed to a 4-year term expiring 12/31/2022

Michael B. Eley appointed to fill unexpired term ending 12/31/2020

Community Action for Improvement

Bryant Anderson reappointed to 4-year term ending 12/31/2022

Greater West Georgia Joint Development Authority

Ellis Cadenhead reappointed to a two-year term ending 12/31/2020

Pathways Community Service Board

Eric Mosley appointed to fill unexpired term ending 6/30/2021

The Troup County Board of Commissioners are still accepting applications for the Troup County Library Board and the Recreation and Endowment Fund Board of Trustees.

Persons interested in being considered for appointment are encouraged to apply by completing the form on the Troup County website (http://troupcountyga.org/Home/Committees) and specifying the board or committee for which you wish to be considered. If you need more information, please contact Valerie West at 706-883-1610.

The Troup County Board of Commissioners reserves the right to reappoint current members or to appoint new members.

Media Contact: Rachel Camp, Citizen Engagement Specialist, (706) 298-3670 or rcamp@troupco.org.

To keep up with the latest news involving Troup County Government, go to www.troupcountyga.org or follow us on Facebook at https://www.facebook.com/troupcountyga.org/, twitter at https://twitter.com/TroupCoGov, and Instagram @ troupcogovernment.